



AGENDA REQUEST

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Don Lewis, COO
DATE January 30, 2024
SUBJECT: IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR BID 2023-035AD -
COUNCIL CHAMBERS RENOVATION **DL**

Request:

This change order, if approved, will increase the contract cost by \$3,262.00. The changes include: wooden base boards, painting podium, patch holes for strobe fixtures moved by owner, and electrical changes. The final contract amount is \$341,862.00.